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PASSION WEEK READINGS
21:1-11 11:1-10

11:11
11:11

19:29-44 12:12-19 Mount of Olives
Jerusalem
Bethany

Triumphal entry into Jerusalem
Jesus looks around the temple
Jesus returns to Bethany

Jesus curses the barren fig tree
Jesus cleanses the temple
Certain Greeks ask to see Jesus
Jesus rebukes unbelief
Jesus returns to Bethany

21:18-19
21:12-13

11:18
11:15-18

11:19

19:45-48
12:20-36
12:37-50

Mount of Olives
Jerusalem

Bethany

Disciples see the fully withered fig tree
Jesus' authority questioned by leaders
Parable of the two sons
Parable of the vinedressers
Parable of the wedding feast
Pharisees question about paying taxes
Pharisees question about the resurrection
Scribe questions about the great commandment
Jesus' question about David's Lord
Woe to the scribes and Pharisees
Poor widow's mite
Prophecy of destruction of Jerusalem and the 
       Lord's coming
Parable of the ten virgins
Parable of the talents
Parable of the sheep and the goats

21:19-22
21:23-27
21:23-27
21:33-46
22:1-14
22:15-22
22:23-33
22:35-40
22:41-46
23:1-39

24:1-51

25:1-13
25:14-30
25: 31-46

11:20-26
11:27-33

12:1-12

12:13-17
12:18-27
12:28-34
12:35-37
12:38-40
12:41-44
13:1-37

21:37-38
20:1-8

20:9-19

20:20-26
20:27-40

20:41-44
20:45-47
21:1-4
21:5-36

Mount of Olives
Jerusalem

Mount of Olives

Sanhedrin plots to kill Jesus
Judas agress to betry Jesus

26:1-5
26:14-16

14:1-2
14:10-11

22:1-2
22:3-6

Jerusalem

Preparation for the Passover
Jesus and the disciples assemble for the 
      Passover feast
Disciples argue over who is the greatest
Jesus washes the disciples' feet
Jesus identifies his betrayer
Jesus institutes the Lord's Supper
The commandment of love
Jesus predicts Peter's denial
Jesus gives discourse in the upper room
Jesus and the disciples sing a hymn and depart 
      the upper room

26:17-19
26:20

26:21-25
26:26-29

26:31-35

26:30

14:12-16
14:17

14:18-21
14:22-25

14:27-31

14:26

22:7-13
22:14-16

22:24-30

22:21-23
22:15-20

22:31-38

13:1

13:2-17
13:18-30

13:31-35
13:36-38
14:1-30
14:1-31

Jesus' discourse on the way to Gethsemane
Jesus prays for his disciples
Jesus prays in Gethsemane
Jesus is betrayed and arrested
Jesus is brought before Annas
Jesus is brought before Caiaphas
Jesus is condemened and mistreated by the 
      Sanhedrin throughout the night
Peter denies Jesus three times
Sanhedrin formally condemns Jesus
Judas goes out and commits suicide
Jesus appears before Pilate
Jesus appears before Herod
Jesus apepars before Pilate again
Jesus is scourged and mocked by the Romans
Pilate consents to Jesus' death
Jesus is led away to be crucified
Jesus on the cross for the first three hours
Jesus on the cross for the final three hours
Miracles accompanying the crucifixion
Joseph buries the body of Jesus
Jewish leaders secure the tomb

26:36-46
26:47-56

26:57-68

26:58,69-75
27:1
27:3-10
27:2, 11-14

27:15-23
27:27-31
27:22-26
27:31-34
27:35-44
27:45-50
27:51-56
27:57-61
27:62-66

14:32-42
14:43-52

14:53-65

14:54,66-72
15:1

15:1-5

15:6-14
15:16-19
15:12-15
15:20-23
15:24-32
15:33-37
15:38-41
15:42-47

22:39-46
22:47-53

22:54,66-72

22:54-62
22:66-71

23:1-7
23:8-12
23:13-22

23:20-25
23:26-32
23:33-43
23:44, 46
23:45, 47-49
23:50-55

15:1-16:33
17:1-26
18:1
18:2-12
18:13-14
18:24

18:15-18,25-27

18:28-38

18:39-40
19:1-3
19:4-16
19:16-17
19:18-24
19:25-30

19:31-42

Mount of Olives

Jerusalem

Fields of Blood
Jerusalem

Calvary

Garden Tomb

The women observe the Sabbath day

28:1-8The women come to the tomb and find Jesus risen! 16:1-9

23:56

24:1-8 20:1

At Home

Garden Tomb

6pm

12am

3am

6am

9am

12pm

3pm


